

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details

File #: 2024-0078 Version: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 3/12/2024 In control: Budget and Fiscal Management Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/19/2024
Enactment date: Enactment #: 16543

Title: A MOTION authorizing the King County executive to accept a donation of real property located at

1514 and 1520 NE 146th Street, in the city of Shoreline, located in council district one, to King County.

Sponsors: Rod Dembowski

Indexes: Donations, Executive, King County, Property, Shoreline, City of

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 16543, 2. A. Real Estate Gift Agreement dated March 12, 2024, 3. A. Real Estate Gift

Agreement, 4. 2024-0078 Transmittal Letter, 5. 2024-0078 City of Shoreline letter of support, 6. 2024-0078 Fiscal Note, 7. 2024-0078 Property Summary - Shoreline Property Donation, 8. 2024-0078 Real Estate Gift Agreement - Shoreline Property Donation, 9. 2024-0078 Real Estate Gift Agreement Amendment - Shoreline Property Donation, 10. 2024-0078 Legislative Review Form, 11. 2024-0078_SR_ShorelineDonation_final, 12. 2024-0078_AMD S1 RevisedGiftAgreement dated March 2024, 13. 2024-0078 ATTA to AMD S1 RevisedGiftAgreement dated March 2024, 14. 2024-0078 AMD S2 RevisedGiftAgree March12-2024, 15. 2024-0078 Revised SR ShorelineDonation

Result Date Ver. **Action By** Action 3/19/2024 Metropolitan King County Council Passed Pass 2 3/13/2024 1 **Budget and Fiscal Management** Recommended Do Pass Substitute **Pass** Committee Consent 3/12/2024 1 Metropolitan King County Council Introduced and Referred